Dry matter intake (DMI), milk production and composition, and body weight change of cows supplemented with molasses (MOL) or cornmeal (CM) while grazing pasture. 

	
	Treatment
	
	

	
	MOL
	CM
	SED
	P -value

	Pasture DMI, kg/d
	11.5
	10.0
	-
	-

	Supplement DMI, kg/d
	4.27
	3.67
	0.13
	<0.001

	Total DMI, kg/d
	15.8
	13.7
	-
	-

	Milk yield, kg/d
	12.8
	11.8
	1.53
	NS

	Milk fat, g/kg DM
	48.2
	48.1
	2.20
	NS

	Milk fat, kg/d
	0.61
	0.56
	0.14
	NS

	Milk protein, g/kg DM
	34.5
	34.6
	1.50
	NS

	Milk Protein, kg/d
	0.43
	0.40
	0.09
	NS

	Milk lactose, g/kg DM
	47.0
	46.4
	.0.41
	NS

	Milk lactose, kg/d
	1.32
	1.21
	0.15
	NS

	MUN, mg/dL
	13.4
	14.9
	0.59
	0.03

	PUN, mg/dL
	14.8
	16.7
	0.56
	<0.01

	Body weight change, kg/d
	0.39
	0.23
	0.17
	NS


SED = standard error of LSM difference

NS = not significant

